
Wm. Paterson (6-12) -vs- DeSales (15-9)
3/31/2026 at Center Valley, PA (Weiland Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Danny Trentacosta (1-0)
Loss: Gavin DeNardo (0-1)
HBP: Jayden Villalta, Alex Crudder
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Stonesifer First: Steve Hart 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 100   Weather: Partly Cloudy - Low-70s.
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wm. Paterson 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 10 3
DeSales 1 0 1 2 2 0 3 0 X 9 12 1

Wm. Paterson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Devin Daproza 2b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Jordan Brown 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Matt Caruso 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
Ty Kobylakiewicz dh 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
Stephen Kubis lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jesse Bash rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dylan Santos ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Avery Whitney cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eliot Germanson c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Christian Peluso c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christian Pelaez ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sean Lauterhahn cf/rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
JT Pugliese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin DeNardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Reiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Herrera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Villalta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Sutera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 10 4 2 8 8

2B: Jordan Brown (1); Stephen Kubis (1)
SF: Dylan Santos (1)
HBP: Jordan Brown (1)
E: Jesse Bash (1); Eliot Germanson (1); Christian Pelaez (1)
DP: 2

DeSales 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JT Anderosky cf 5 3 4 1 0 0 0
Owen Fischl dh 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Bobby Dingell lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jacob Rivera 1b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin Brace 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Dominic Berretta c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Owen Yoder ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
John Rorick 2b 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Collin Peacock rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Danny Trentacosta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Wolf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Haman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Warren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Crudder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 9 12 9 3 4 3

2B: Owen Fischl (1); John Rorick (1)
3B: JT Anderosky (1); John Rorick (1)
HR: JT Anderosky (1)
SB: JT Anderosky (1); Jacob Rivera (1); Kevin Brace (1)
CS: JT Anderosky (1)
HBP: Jacob Rivera (1)
E: Owen Yoder (1)
DP: 2

Wm. Paterson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
JT Pugliese 3.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 5 37
Gavin DeNardo (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 16
Kevin Reiner 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 21
Jacob Herrera 1.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 25
Jayden Villalta 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 0 20
Joe Sutera 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 6
Totals 12 9 7 3 4 0 0 1 0 33 37 7 7 125

DeSales IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Trentacosta (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 2 47
Nick Wolf 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 2 32
Will Haman 2.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 1 2 37
Ben Warren 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Alex Crudder 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 5 1 1 25
Totals 10 4 4 2 8 1 0 1 0 35 39 10 7 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wm. Paterson - Top of 1st WM. DES
Devin Daproza singled through the right side (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jordan Brown doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Devin Daproza scored. 1 0
Matt Caruso out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Jordan Brown advanced to third. 1 0
Ty Kobylakiewicz singled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jordan Brown scored. 2 0
Stephen Kubis struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 0
Jesse Bash struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 2 0

DeSales - Bottom of 1st WM. DES
JT Anderosky tripled down the rf line (0-0). 2 0
Owen Fischl grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-1 BBK); JT Anderosky scored. 2 1
Bobby Dingell flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Jacob Rivera grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FFFFF). 2 1

Wm. Paterson - Top of 2nd WM. DES
Eliot Germanson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 1
Christian Pelaez grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 2 1
Sean Lauterhahn flied out to rf (0-2 KFF). 2 1

DeSales - Bottom of 2nd WM. DES
Kevin Brace walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 1
Dominic Berretta lined into double play ss (0-0); Kevin Brace out on the play. 2 1
Owen Yoder singled through the right side (1-2 KFB). 2 1
John Rorick grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 2 1

Wm. Paterson - Top of 3rd WM. DES
Devin Daproza walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 1
Jordan Brown flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Matt Caruso lined into double play rf (0-2 KKF); Devin Daproza out on the play. 2 1

DeSales - Bottom of 3rd WM. DES
Collin Peacock struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 1
JT Anderosky homered to right field, RBI (1-1 FB). 2 2
Owen Fischl grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 2
Bobby Dingell grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 2

Wm. Paterson - Top of 4th WM. DES
Nick Wolf to p for Danny Trentacosta. 2 2
Ty Kobylakiewicz singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Stephen Kubis lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
Jesse Bash flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 2
Eliot Germanson reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SKB); Ty Kobylakiewicz out at second 2b unassisted. 2 2

DeSales - Bottom of 4th WM. DES
Gavin DeNardo to p for JT Pugliese. 2 2
Jacob Rivera singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Kevin Brace reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Jacob Rivera advanced to second. 2 2
Dominic Berretta struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 2 2
Owen Yoder grounded out to 3b (0-0); Kevin Brace advanced to second; Jacob Rivera advanced to third. 2 2



John Rorick tripled, out at home rf to 2b to c, 2 RBI (2-2 KBFBF); Kevin Brace scored, unearned; Jacob
Rivera scored, unearned. 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wm. Paterson - Top of 5th WM. DES
Christian Pelaez singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 4
Sean Lauterhahn flied out to rf (3-2 BKBKFFB). 2 4
Devin Daproza reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK); Christian Pelaez advanced to second. 2 4
Jordan Brown reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 SB); Devin Daproza out at second 3b to 2b; Christian
Pelaez advanced to third. 2 4
Matt Caruso popped up to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 4

DeSales - Bottom of 5th WM. DES
Kevin Reiner to p for Gavin DeNardo. 2 4
Collin Peacock struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 2 4
JT Anderosky singled through the right side, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-1 BF). 2 4
JT Anderosky stole third. 2 4
Owen Fischl doubled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBSB); JT Anderosky scored. 2 5
Bobby Dingell singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Owen Fischl scored. 2 6
Jacob Rivera out on batter's interference (0-0). 2 6
Kevin Brace flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 6

Wm. Paterson - Top of 6th WM. DES
Will Haman to p for Nick Wolf. 2 6
Ty Kobylakiewicz singled to left field (2-0 BB). 2 6
Stephen Kubis doubled to right center (0-1 K); Ty Kobylakiewicz advanced to third. 2 6
Dylan Santos pinch hit for Jesse Bash. 2 6
Dylan Santos flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Stephen Kubis advanced to third; Ty Kobylakiewicz
scored. 3 6
Eliot Germanson struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 6
Christian Pelaez grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 3 6

DeSales - Bottom of 6th WM. DES
Avery Whitney to cf for Dylan Santos. 3 6
Sean Lauterhahn to rf. 3 6
Jacob Herrera to p for Kevin Reiner. 3 6
Dominic Berretta struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 3 6
Owen Yoder singled through the right side (3-2 BKFBB). 3 6
John Rorick doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Owen Yoder advanced to third. 3 6
Collin Peacock popped into double play c, bunt (0-0); Owen Yoder out on the play. 3 6

Wm. Paterson - Top of 7th WM. DES
Sean Lauterhahn singled to center field (0-0). 3 6
Devin Daproza walked (3-0 BBBB); Sean Lauterhahn advanced to second. 3 6
Jordan Brown grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 KBSB); Devin Daproza out on the play; Sean
Lauterhahn advanced to third. 3 6
Matt Caruso singled to third base, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Sean Lauterhahn scored. 4 6
Ty Kobylakiewicz struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 4 6

DeSales - Bottom of 7th WM. DES
JT Anderosky popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBFF). 4 6
Owen Fischl walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 6
Jayden Villalta to p for Jacob Herrera. 4 6
Bobby Dingell walked (3-1 KBBBB); Owen Fischl advanced to second. 4 6
Jacob Rivera hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH); Bobby Dingell advanced to second; Owen Fischl advanced to third. 4 6
Kevin Brace singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Jacob Rivera advanced to second; Bobby Dingell scored;
Owen Fischl scored. 4 8



Kevin Brace stole second; Jacob Rivera stole third. 4 8
Dominic Berretta fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBFFB). 4 8
Owen Yoder reached first on an error by c, RBI (1-0 B); Kevin Brace advanced to third, out at home c
unassisted; Jacob Rivera scored. 4 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wm. Paterson - Top of 8th WM. DES
Ben Warren to p for Will Haman. 4 9
Stephen Kubis flied out to lf (0-0). 4 9
Avery Whitney struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 9
Christian Peluso pinch hit for Eliot Germanson. 4 9
Christian Peluso struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 4 9

DeSales - Bottom of 8th WM. DES
Joe Sutera to p for Jayden Villalta. 4 9
Christian Peluso to c for Eliot Germanson. 4 9
John Rorick fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 9
Collin Peacock grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 9
JT Anderosky singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 9
JT Anderosky out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 9

Wm. Paterson - Top of 9th WM. DES
Alex Crudder to p for Ben Warren. 4 9
Christian Pelaez fouled out to 1b (3-2 KSBBFB). 4 9
Sean Lauterhahn singled to right center (1-1 KB). 4 9
Devin Daproza struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKFK). 4 9
Jordan Brown hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Sean Lauterhahn advanced to second. 4 9
Jordan Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sean Lauterhahn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 9
Matt Caruso grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKSBB). 4 9

DeSales - Bottom of 9th WM. DES


